the case), the information contained in this document is in accordance with the facts and does not omit anything 
likely to affect the import of such information. 

2. Share Capital 

The subscribed share capital of the Fund shall, at all times, be equal to the net asset value of all the Sub-
Funds. The minimum capital of the Fund shall be EUR 1,250,000.00 (one million, two hundred and fifty 
thousand Euros). If the capital of the Fund falls below this minimum, the Fund will be liquidated in accordance 
with the 2010 Law and as provided for in Section 18 (Liquidations, Mergers, Divisions) hereunder. 

No fraction of shares shall be issued. 

2.1.